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MINUTES OF MEEETING 

LAGUNA HARBOR PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. 

March 15, 2014 

A Meeting of the Laguna Harbor Property Owners Association, Inc (“POA”) was held: 

Date:  Saturday, March 15, 2014 

Time:  2:00 PM CDT 

Location: Port Bolivar Methodist Church, Madison Ave and 12th Street, Port Bolivar 

Purpose:   Annual meeting of Members- Notice and Agenda attached hereto as Exhibit A 

Attendees:    A list of persons attending the minutes is attached hereto as Exhibit B 

Actions: 

1. Keith Traylor called the meeting to order. 

2. Mr. Traylor  introduced Members of the Board of Directors and informed the Attendees 

that the purpose of the meeting was to address the agenda items listed on the Notice of 

Meeting contained in Exhibit A- (the “Agenda”). 

3. Mr. Traylor reviewed in detail the Financial Statements and Budget proposed for calendar 

year 2014 attached hereto as Exhibit C.  

4. Mr. Traylor reviewed Progress to date on projects listed under Item III of the Agenda.  

5. Further, Mr. Traylor reviewed the efforts to date toward preparing for the completion of 

projects listed under Item IV of the Agenda.  Jim Hayes informed the Attendees that the 

Board was working with Wayne Mouton, owner of Peninsula Marine Services who has an 

operation located adjacent to Laguna Harbor between 17th and 16th Streets on excavating the 

access channels from the GIWW into Laguna Harbor.  

6. Brad Ballard informed the meeting that Laguna Resources, LTD had platted and dedicated 

Section 4 of Laguna Harbor.  Section 4 has 14 Lots located adjacent to and accessed via 

Nelson Ave.  He indicated that Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions (“CCR’s”) were filed 

for Section 4, bringing Section 4 into and under the Laguna Harbor Master CCR’s. 

7. Brad Ballard informed the meeting that all POA documents are now online at 

www.LagunaHarbor.com/POA, and all future documents including meeting minutes and all 

notices will be uploaded to this site as they become available.  

8. Ryan Harris informed the meeting that his company will begin installing a new gated 

entrance to the Cove and Estates sections, on behalf of the developer, Laguna Resources, 

Ltd., who is paying to install the new gated entrance. Mr. Harris presented a sketch of the 

entrance.  
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Exhibit B 

MINUTES OF MEEETING 

LAGUNA HARBOR PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. 

March 15, 2014 

ATTENDEES: 

Molly Lee cemlee@yahoo.com 

Dorothy Hamilton dorothyhamilton@windstream.net 

Richard Daniels Rd1950@sbcglobal.net 

Eugene Soper gene.soper@windstream.net 

Gerald Roy Hooper  ghooper@nhplc.com 

Willie Hall  lhall55@sbcglobal.net 

Linda Hall  lhall55@sbcglobal.net 

Nancy Gaudet ngaudet1@comcast.net 

Jeffrey Gaudet jgaudet5@comcast.net  

Scott Brownfield scbrownf@gmail.com 

Brent Harris brentharris11@gmail.com  

Ryan Harris rharris@robryanconstruction.com 

Brad Ballard bballard@bluecapital.us  

Jim Hayes jimhayes@crownteamtexas.com  

John Schofield jshcofield0708@gmail.com  

John Morgan morganjwjr@yahoo.com  

Keith Traylor ktraylor07@gmail.com  

 

 


